

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rubidoux Area, Road Resurfacing and Reconstruction Project
Market Street, Fleetwood Drive, Via Cerro and Via Ricardo**

Advertised: November 30, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

Addenda: 1 (12/15/10), 2 (12/16/10), 3 (12/21/10)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 29, 2010

PROJECT NO. X1107

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		All American Asphalt Corona, Ca 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	REPAIR EXISTING CATCH BASIN IN-KIND	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	4,300.00	17,200.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,060.00	1,060.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	119,000.00	119,000.00
5	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	10,450	2.00	20,900.00	4.55	47,547.50
6	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	250.00	250.00	100.00	100.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	28,350	35.00	992,250.00	8.59	243,526.50
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,100	2.00	2,200.00	4.59	5,049.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	17,680	40.00	707,200.00	14.45	255,476.00
10	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	300.00	900.00	500.00	1,500.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	2,350	4.00	9,400.00	2.00	4,700.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	24,920	75.00	1,869,000.00	60.00	1,495,200.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,450	20.00	29,000.00	25.00	36,250.00
14	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,600.00	10,400.00
15	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,380	15.00	35,700.00	12.00	28,560.00
16	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [DETAIL ON PLAN X-1]	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,240.00	2,240.00
17	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	10	40.00	400.00	77.00	770.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,265	3.00	3,795.00	4.10	5,186.50
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	17,840	0.20	3,568.00	0.30	5,352.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	980	3.00	2,940.00	3.60	3,528.00
21	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	28	300.00	8,400.00	178.50	4,998.00
22	869050	GUARD POST	EA	8	600.00	4,800.00	240.00	1,920.00
		SUBTOTAL (BASE BID) ITEMS 1-22				3,764,703.00		2,307,563.50
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (RCSD)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		All American Asphalt Corona, Ca 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
23	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	20	500.00	10,000.00	610.00	12,200.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE 1) ITEM 23				10,000.00		12,200.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rubidoux Area, Road Resurfacing and Reconstruction Project
Market Street, Fleetwood Drive, Via Cerro and Via Ricardo**

**Advertised: Novembe 30, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.60)
Addenda: 1 (12/15/10), 2 (12/16/10), 3 (12/21/10)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 29, 2010**

PROJECT NO. X1107

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (RCTD)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		All American Asphalt Corona, Ca 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	6	10,000.00	60,000.00	600.00	3,600.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE 2) ITEM 24				60,000.00		3,600.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 (RCTD)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		All American Asphalt Corona, Ca 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	770.00	3,080.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE 3) ITEM 25				1,000.00		3,080.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-25				3,835,703.00		2,326,443.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rubidoux Area, Road Resurfacing and Reconstruction Project
Market Street, Fleetwood Drive, Via Cerro and Via Ricardo**

Advertised: November 30, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

Addenda: 1 (12/15/10), 2 (12/16/10), 3 (12/21/10)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 29, 2010

PROJECT NO. X1107

BASE BID					R.J Noble Company Orange, Ca 92856		ASR Constructors, Inc. Riverside, Ca 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	REPAIR EXISTING CATCH BASIN IN-KIND	EA	4	3,600.00	14,400.00	300.00	1,200.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,133.00	18,133.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	24,188.00	24,188.00
5	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	10,450	2.20	22,990.00	1.44	15,048.00
6	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	260.00	260.00	120.00	120.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	28,350	17.75	503,212.50	9.88	280,098.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,100	3.50	3,850.00	4.09	4,499.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	17,680	12.50	221,000.00	18.20	321,776.00
10	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	2,350	3.00	7,050.00	8.00	18,800.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	24,920	59.50	1,482,740.00	71.40	1,779,288.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,450	23.50	34,075.00	9.00	13,050.00
14	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	4	2,925.00	11,700.00	4,750.00	19,000.00
15	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (GROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,380	11.65	27,727.00	4.00	9,520.00
16	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [DETAIL ON PLAN X-1]	EA	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
17	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	10	15.00	150.00	150.00	1,500.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,265	2.60	3,289.00	2.40	3,036.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	17,840	0.18	3,211.20	0.75	13,380.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	980	2.60	2,548.00	2.00	1,960.00
21	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	28	180.00	5,040.00	195.00	5,460.00
22	869050	GUARD POST	EA	8	250.00	2,000.00	338.00	2,704.00
		SUBTOTAL (BASE BID) ITEMS 1-22				2,437,842.70		2,563,360.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (RCSD)					R.J Noble Company Orange, Ca 92856		ASR Constructors, Inc. Riverside, Ca 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
23	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	20	385.00	7,700.00	640.00	12,800.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE 1) ITEM 23				7,700.00		12,800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rubidoux Area, Road Resurfacing and Reconstruction Project
Market Street, Fleetwood Drive, Via Cerro and Via Ricardo**

**Advertised: November 30, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.60)
Addenda: 1 (12/15/10), 2 (12/16/10), 3 (12/21/10)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 29, 2010**

PROJECT NO. X1107

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (RCTD)					R.J Noble Company Orange, Ca 92856		ASR Constructors, Inc. Riverside, Ca 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	6	620.00	3,720.00	800.00	4,800.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE 2) ITEM 24				3,720.00		4,800.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 (RCTD)					R.J Noble Company Orange, Ca 92856		ASR Constructors, Inc. Riverside, Ca 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	600.00	2,400.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE 3) ITEM 25				2,000.00		2,400.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-25				2,451,262.70		2,583,360.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rubidoux Area, Road Resurfacing and Reconstruction Project
Market Street, Fleetwood Drive, Via Cerro and Via Ricardo**

Advertised: November 30, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

Addenda: 1 (12/15/10), 2 (12/16/10), 3 (12/21/10)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 29, 2010

PROJECT NO. X1107

BASE BID					Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, Ca 92507		Sequel Contractors, Inc Santa Fe Spring, Ca 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	REPAIR EXISTING CATCH BASIN IN-KIND	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	177,000.00	177,000.00	148,000.00	148,000.00
5	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	10,450	2.12	22,154.00	1.00	10,450.00
6	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	150.00	150.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	28,350	15.51	439,708.50	20.00	567,000.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,100	6.00	6,600.00	6.00	6,600.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	17,680	17.71	313,112.80	17.00	300,560.00
10	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	2,350	5.15	12,102.50	7.00	16,450.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	24,920	57.00	1,420,440.00	62.00	1,545,040.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,450	33.33	48,328.50	15.00	21,750.00
14	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	4	2,333.00	9,332.00	1,400.00	5,600.00
15	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (GROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,380	10.10	24,038.00	7.00	16,660.00
16	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [DETAIL ON PLAN X-1]	EA	1	3,624.70	3,624.70	6,500.00	6,500.00
17	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	10	100.00	1,000.00	50.00	500.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,265	3.00	3,795.00	2.50	3,162.50
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	17,840	0.20	3,568.00	0.20	3,568.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	980	3.00	2,940.00	3.00	2,940.00
21	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	28	202.00	5,656.00	200.00	5,600.00
22	869050	GUARD POST	EA	8	450.00	3,600.00	600.00	4,800.00
		SUBTOTAL (BASE BID) ITEMS 1-22				2,564,000.00		2,723,930.50
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (RCSD)					Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, Ca 92507		Sequel Contractors, Inc Santa Fe Spring, Ca 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
23	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	20	700.00	14,000.00	350.00	7,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE 1) ITEM 23				14,000.00		7,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rubidoux Area, Road Resurfacing and Reconstruction Project
Market Street, Fleetwood Drive, Via Cerro and Via Ricardo**

Advertised: November 30, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

Addenda: 1 (12/15/10), 2 (12/16/10), 3 (12/21/10)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 29, 2010

PROJECT NO. X1107

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (RCTD)					Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, Ca 92507		Sequel Contractors, Inc Santa Fe Spring, Ca 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	6	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE 2) ITEM 24				9,000.00		6,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 (RCTD)					Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, Ca 92507		Sequel Contractors, Inc Santa Fe Spring, Ca 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE 3) ITEM 25				4,000.00		4,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-25				2,591,000.00		2,740,930.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rubidoux Area, Road Resurfacing and Reconstruction Project
Market Street, Fleetwood Drive, Via Cerro and Via Ricardo**

Advertised: November 30, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

Addenda: 1 (12/15/10), 2 (12/16/10), 3 (12/21/10)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 29, 2010

PROJECT NO. X1107

BASE BID					Excel Paving Company Long Beach, Ca 90806		Matich Corporation San Bernardino, Ca 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	REPAIR EXISTING CATCH BASIN IN-KIND	EA	4	2,750.00	11,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	63,000.00	63,000.00	326,607.00	326,607.00
5	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	10,450	3.25	33,962.50	5.00	52,250.00
6	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	168.00	168.00	250.00	250.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	28,350	15.50	439,425.00	23.00	652,050.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,100	3.00	3,300.00	1.50	1,650.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	17,680	21.00	371,280.00	17.00	300,560.00
10	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,400.00	4,200.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	2,350	8.70	20,445.00	2.50	5,875.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	24,920	71.70	1,786,764.00	76.00	1,893,920.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,450	27.80	40,310.00	14.00	20,300.00
14	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	4	4,400.00	17,600.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
15	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (GROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,380	8.00	19,040.00	11.00	26,180.00
16	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [DETAIL ON PLAN X-1]	EA	1	3,150.00	3,150.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
17	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	10	84.00	840.00	100.00	1,000.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,265	2.80	3,542.00	3.00	3,795.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	17,840	0.19	3,389.60	0.20	3,568.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	980	2.80	2,744.00	2.75	2,695.00
21	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	28	196.00	5,488.00	200.00	5,600.00
22	869050	GUARD POST	EA	8	449.00	3,592.00	100.00	800.00
		SUBTOTAL (BASE BID) ITEMS 1-22				2,897,040.10		3,332,800.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (RCSD)					Excel Paving Company Long Beach, Ca 90806		Matich Corporation San Bernardino, Ca 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
23	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	20	530.00	10,600.00	800.00	16,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE 1) ITEM 23				10,600.00		16,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rubidoux Area, Road Resurfacing and Reconstruction Project
Market Street, Fleetwood Drive, Via Cerro and Via Ricardo**

Advertised: November 30, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

Addenda: 1 (12/15/10), 2 (12/16/10), 3 (12/21/10)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 29, 2010

PROJECT NO. X1107

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (RCTD)					Excel Paving Company Long Beach, Ca 90806		Matich Corporation San Bernardino, Ca 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	6	1,120.00	6,720.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE 2) ITEM 24				6,720.00		6,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 (RCTD)					Excel Paving Company Long Beach, Ca 90806		Matich Corporation San Bernardino, Ca 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	4	1,300.00	5,200.00	800.00	3,200.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE 3) ITEM 25				5,200.00		3,200.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-25				2,919,560.10		3,358,000.00